

2018-2019 Case Summaries

Regulation 1 – Disturbance of the Peace

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A,B,C,D,E and F violated Section II, regulations 1 and 15 and 15 (Res. Life) of the Code of Non-academic Conduct. The board found students A,B,C,D,E and F not responsible for violations 1 and 15 of Section 2 and not responsible for Violation 15 (Res. Life).

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that four students violated Section II, Regulations 1 and 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. Three students were found responsible for 15 and 1, and one student was found not responsible. A disciplinary warning was issued to each of the responsible students.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that five students violated Section II, Regulations 1 and 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. All five students were found responsible for 15 and 1. A disciplinary warning was issued to each of the responsible students.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that four students violated Section II, Regulation 1 and 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. One of the students was found responsible for 15, and the other 3 students were found not responsible for both. A disciplinary warning was issued for the responsible student.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A, B, and C violated Section II, Regulation 4 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Students A, B, C not responsible.

In a full hearing, the board considered an allegation that student A violated Section II, Regulations 1, 4, and 13b of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The student was found responsible for all violations and a disciplinary probation was issued along with a CAPS referral.

In a full hearing, the board considered an allegation that three students violated regulations 1, 4, and 13a of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found all three students responsible for all three violations. A disciplinary warning was issued to two of the students and a suspension was imposed on the third student.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that four students violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. Three students were found responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued. One of the students was found not responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that five students violated Section II, Regulations 1, 13F, and 15. The board found two of the students responsible for 1 and 15, and three of the students not responsible for all charges. A disciplinary warning was issued to the students found responsible.

In a full hearing, the board considered an allegation that a student violated Section II, Regulation 13 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The student was found responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued along with a WesWell referral.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A,B,C, and D violated section II regulation 1 and 15 . Student A was found responsible for both violations while students B,C, and D were found not responsible for both violations. Student A was issued a Disciplinary warning

In a Full Hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A violated Section II, Regulations 1, 2, and 13b, and Student B violated Regulations 1, and 13b of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found both students responsible for all charges. Both students were placed on disciplinary probation.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A and B violated section II Regulation 1 of the Code of Non-Academic conduct. The board found students A and B not responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A, B,C, and D violated section II Regulations 1 and 4 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found students A,B,C,D not responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that student A,B,C,D,E, and F violated section II regulation 13B. In addition, the board considered allegations that Student A and B violated regulation 14. The board found students A,B,C,D,E, and F responsible for violating 13B. The board also found students A and B not responsible for violating regulation 14. A disciplinary warning was issued to all responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that a student violated Section II, Regulations 1, 13b, and 14, of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the student not responsible for violating Section II, Regulations 1, 13b, and 14.

Regulation 2 – Harassment and Abuse

In a full hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A violated Section II, Regulations 2 and 14 and Student B violated Section II, Regulations 4 and 14. The board found Student A responsible for regulation 2 and not responsible for regulation 14. The board found Student B responsible for regulations 4 and 14. Student A was issued a disciplinary probation along with an educational assignment; Student B was issued a disciplinary warning and ordered to pay restitution.

In a simplified hearing, Student A was alleged to have violated section II Regulations 2 and 14 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Student A not responsible for both regulations 2 and 14.

Regulation 4 - Property

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A violated Section II, Regulations 4, 9D, and 13B of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the student responsible for 4 and 9D, and not responsible for 13b. A disciplinary warning and an educational assignment was issued.

In a full hearing, the board considered an allegation that 11 students violated regulation 4 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The students were found responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued along with a judicial fine.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A violated Section II, Regulations 4 and 8 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Student A responsible for 4 and 8. A disciplinary warning was issued.

In a Simplified Hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A, B, and C violated Section II, Regulation 4 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Students A, B, C not responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that 10 students violated Section II, Regulation 4 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The students were found responsible for violating regulation 4. A disciplinary warning was issued along with a restriction of access to the Eclectic Roof.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A violated Section II, Regulation 4 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the student not responsible.

Regulation 8 – Fire Protection Systems

In a full hearing, the board considered an allegation that a student violated Section II, Regulations 8, 13a, and 13b of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The student was found responsible for all violations. A disciplinary probation, a WesWell referral and 10 work hours with fire safety were issued.

Regulation 9a – Starting a Fire

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that 3 students violated Section II, Regulation 9A of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The students were found responsible for violating regulation 9A. A disciplinary warning was issued.

Regulation 9c – Restricted Items

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that a student violated regulation 9c of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The student was found responsible for violating regulation 9c. A disciplinary warning issued.

Regulation 9e – Weapons

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that a student violated regulation 9e of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The student was found responsible for violating regulation 9e. A disciplinary warning was issued.

Regulation 12 – Disruptions

In an interim board hearing, the board considered an allegation that six students violated Section II, Regulations 12 and 14 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found all students responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued to all.

Regulation 13a -Drugs

In a Simplified Hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A, B, C, D, and E violated Section II, Regulation 13a of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Students A, B, C, D and E not responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A and B violated Section II, Regulation 13a and 13b of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. Both students were found responsible for the violation and a disciplinary warning was issued.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that one student violated Section II, Regulation 13a of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the student responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued.

In a full hearing, the board considered an allegation that student A violated Section II, Regulation 13a and 13b of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Student A responsible for 13a and not responsible for 13b. A disciplinary warning was issued along with a WesWell and CAPS referral.

In a simplified hearing the board considered an allegation that students A, B and C violated Section II, Regulation 13a of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found students A and B responsible and student C not responsible. A disciplinary warning was issued to those responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that student A violated Section II, Regulation 13a of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the student responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued along with a WesWell referral.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A, B, C, D, and E violated Section II, Regulations 1 and 13a of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Student A, B, C, D, and E responsible for 13a and not responsible for 1. The students were issued a disciplinary warning.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered allegations that Student A violated section II regulation 13a of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Student A responsible for 13a and issued a disciplinary probation

Regulation 13B – Underage Possession or Use of Alcohol

In a Simplified Hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A violated Section II, Regulation 13b and 14 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Student A not responsible for the violations.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that a student violated Section II, Regulation 13b and 2 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The student was issued a Disciplinary Warning and assigned a two-page paper.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that two students violated Section II, Regulations 13B and 8. The board found one student responsible for 13B and 8, and one student not responsible for any violations. A disciplinary warning was issued to the student found responsible.

In a Simplified Hearing, the board considered an allegation that Students A, B, C, D, E, and F violated Section II, Regulation 13b and 1 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found all of the students responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I violated Section II, Regulation 13b of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found students A and B not responsible. The board found students C, D, E, F, G, H, I responsible. The students found responsible were issued a disciplinary warning.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A violated Section II, Regulations 13B and 14 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the student responsible for both violations. A disciplinary warning was issued.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that three students violated Section II, Regulations 13B and 13C of the Code on Non-Academic Conduct. The board found all of the students responsible for 13B and not responsible for 13C. A disciplinary warning was issued.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A,B,C,D,E,F, and G violated Section II, Regulation 13B. The board found all of the students responsible and issued a disciplinary warning.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A,B,C,D,E, and F violated Section II, Regulation 13B. In addition, the board also considered allegations that Student A and B violated Regulation 14. The board found Student A,B,C,D,E,F responsible for violating 13B. The board also found student A and B not responsible for violating regulation 14. Disciplinary warnings were issued to all students found responsible.

Regulation 15 – Department Regulations (Social Event Registration; Unregistered Guests; Smoking in Residence Halls; and Quiet Street Noise Violations)

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A, B, C, D, E, F, and G violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the students not responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A, B, C, D, and E violated section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found Students A, B, C, D, and E responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued to all responsible..

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A and B violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found both students A and B not responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A,B,C,D and E violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found all students A, B, C, D, and E responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that four students violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found three of the students responsible and one student not responsible. A disciplinary warning was issued to those students found responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that a student violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the student responsible and issued a disciplinary warning.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that Student A violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the student responsible and issued a disciplinary warning.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that students A, B, C, D, and E violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The board found the students not responsible.

In a simplified hearing, the board considered an allegation that one student violated Section II, Regulation 15 of the Code of Non-Academic Conduct. The student was found responsible and a disciplinary warning was issued.